

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.12
19:40:17 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13860 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13539 OF 2025

Zahida Faroque Kadiwala And Ors. ...Applicants/Appellants

Versus

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Asutosh Shukla for Applicants.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Applicants are directed to remove office objections in the present application before next date.

2. Stand over to 23.01.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)